PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thierry CONUS	02/09/2006
Jean-Luc HELFER	02/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETA SA MANUFACTURE HORLOGERE SUISSE	
Street Address:	Schild-Rust-Strasse 17	
City:	2540 Grenchen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11276302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7901

Email: smoses@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Mion

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q93247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Mion

Total Attachments: 1

source=q93247assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017206 FRAME: 0568

500080623

.H \$40.00

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Switze	Whereas, I/We,Thierry Con	us and Jean-Luc Helfer	of		
hereina	after called assignor(s), have ir	vented certain improvements in			
and ex	ecuted an application for Lette	rs Patent of the United States of America therefor on			
	Whereas,	ETA SA Manufacture Horlogère Suisse			
		Schild-Rust-Strasse 17			
		2540 Grenchen			
		Switzerland			
invent	(assignee), desires to acquire ion, and to any United States p	the entire right, title, and interest in the application and atents to be obtained therefor;			
		onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,			
invent under any Le succes necess do so	ee, its successors and assigns, ion disclosed therein for the U 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requetters Patent granted upon the issors and assigns; and I/we will sary by the assignee in connect by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and resignee in connect and resignee.	nor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named the entire right, title and interest in the application and the nited States of America, including the right to claim prior est the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is nivention set forth in the application to the assignee, its dexecute without further consideration all papers deemed ion with the United States application when called upon quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	rity ssue		
Penns	Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentneses				
(Appli	ication number /// 276, 30	and Confirmation number February 23,2006 the filing date	ð		
and ar	oplication number of said appli	cation when known.			
und up	,produces and appropriate				
Date:	February 9, 2006 Therry CON	LY CONUS			
Date:	February 9, 2006/2020-10				
Date:	Jean-Luc M	LI LIX			
Date:	s/				
	s/				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017206 FRAME: 0569